C-939 - No. 6124J Floor Controllers

December 1, 1949
Page 1

MOUNTED ON TYPE 11-NC LINE OF CONTROLLERS

Twpical No. BE124J Floor Contraller illustrated



C-939 - No. 6124J Floor Controllers

] '“M—\\

o ] — 18

e Ty
"

Page 2

_EEC TS A CROTINERD FRAVEL /ND (P

ALL AN TEMENT T




C-939 - No.6124J Floor Controllers

Page 3
B6124J FLOOR CONTROLLER - ML 86124J5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 (FIG. 1)
REF.
NO. PART NO. [ QTY DESCRIPTION

1 299VA9 7 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 34-9/16" Long

1 299VA10 7 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 38-9/16" Long

2 299TA9 2 Bar, Guide, 3/4" Square, 41-1/16" Long

2 299TA10 2 Bar, Guide, 3/4" Square, 45-1/16" Long

3 181321 1 Block, Bearing

4 56F1 1 Bolt, Eye, 1-3/4" Long

5 56F2 1 Bolt, Eye, 3" Long

6 316DS1 1 Bracket, Bearing

7 181323 2 Bracket, Selector

8 327FB2 4 Cam, Stop, With Set Screws

9 1 Chain, # 449 Diamond, Single Roller, 5/8" Pitch, 3/8" Wide, 7 Feet Long

9 1 Chain, # 449 Diamond, Single Roller, 5/8" Pitch, 3/8" Wide, 8 Feet Long

10 171652 4 Collar, Set (For Shaft #494P1 And Shaft #182010)

11 155803 2 Collar, Switch Operating (For Guide Bars)

12 171624 6 Contact, Floor, Complete (For Details, See Page 3 Fig. 2)

13 A348B2 1 Crosshead

14 - Cup, Air Spring Grease, # 00-1/2 oz., 1/8" Shank (For Bracket #
316D81) No Longer Furnished, For Replacement, Order Cup Part #
435P1

15 1 Cup, Air Spring Grease, # 00-1/2 Oz., 1/4" Shank (For Block # 181321)
No Longer Furnished, For Replacement, Order Cup Part # 435p1 And
1/4" To 1/8" Reducing Bushing

16 814971 4 Cup, Gitz Oil, Type "L", # 1202, 1/4" Shank (For Bracket # 181323)

17 181334 1 Gear, Driving, 18 Teeth, 15/16" Bore

18 201DA1 1 Gear, Intermediate, 18 Teeth, 3/4" Bore

19 201AT1 1 Gear, Spur, 24 Teeth, 3/4" Bore

20 201AV1 1 Gear, Spur, 54 Teeth, 3/4" Bore

20 177872 - Gear, 66 Teeth, 3/4" Bore

21 177872 -- Gear, 66 Teeth, 3/4" Bore

380R1 4 Gib (For Cam #327FB2)

22 181327 1 Hub, Sprocket

23 181331 1 Key, 1/4" Thick, 3/8" Wide, 2-1/4" Long

24 181322 4 Liner (Shim)

25 2 Link, Connecting (For #449 Chain)

26 77LE1 1 Pin, Shoulder

-- 80D63 -- Pin, #5 Taper, 1-3/4" Long (For Gears #181334 And #201DA1)

-- 80D64 - Pin, #5 Taper, 2" Long (For Sprockets # 171644 And Gears # 177872, #
201AT1 And # 201AV1)

19 181332 1 Pinion And Shaft, 12 Teeth

27 182010 1 Shatft, Drive

28 494P1 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, Less Sprocket

28 494P2 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, With Sprocket And Pin




C-939 - No. 6124J Floor Controllers

REF.
NO. PART NO. [ QTY DESCRIPTION
29 494J1 1 Shaft, Sprocket, 23-5/16" Long
29 49472 1 Shaft, Sprocket, 27-5/16" Long
30 494CY1 1 Shaft, 4-15/16" Long
31 171644 2 Sprocket, Idler, 12 Teeth (For Shafts # 494P1 And # 182010)
32 195AY2 1 Sprocket, 18 Teeth (For Shafts # 494J1 And # 494J2)
33 171637 2 Switch, Floor Brush, Complete (For Details, See Page 3 Fig. 3)
34 813805 2 Washer, 1-1/16" Id, 1-3/4" Od, 1/4" Thick, Leather

FLOOR CONTACT, COMPLETE PART #171624

ML 2134-IV-1
FIG. 2
REF. NO. | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 171682 1 Base, Contact
2 171623 1 Contact
3 171620 1 Plate, Clamp

FLOOR BRUSH SWITCH, COMPLETE PART #171637

ML 1460-1V-21

FIG. 3

REF.

NO. PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 171636 1 Ease, Brush Switch
2 171633 3 Blade, Contact
3 171635 1 Bracket, Floor Brush Switch
4 171634 1 Brush
5 813695 1 Contact, Screw
6 171620 1 Plate, Clamp
7 813697 1 Pin, Brush
8 813696 1 Pin, Hinge
9 813698 1 PIN, STOP
10 90VA6 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION




C-939 - No. 6124J Floor Controllers

Page 4
A6124P CROSSHEAD PANEL
] ML A6124P1
2| FIG. 4
’:; REF. NO. [ PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
;' 1 171619 4 Brush, Contact, Complete (For
‘;C Details, See Page 3 Fig. 6)
2 172964 3 Brush, Reset, Complete (For
@ Details, See Page 4 Fig. 7)
A 3 327DB2 1 Cam, Center Directional
: [ 4 327DB3 1 Cam, Lower Directional
e g 5 327DB1 1 Cam, Upper Directional
| 6 438E1 1 Panel, Crosshead
@ 7 6154A1 2 Switch, Floor Stop (For Details,
Fla, 4 See Page 5 Fig. 9)
INTERMEDIATE FLOOR PARTS - ML B2130A28
FIG. 4
REF. NO. | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
8 327FB2 2 Cam, Stop, With Set Screws
9 171624 3 Contact, Floor, Complete (For
Details, See Page 3 Fig. 2)
380R1 2 Gib (For Cams # 327FB2)
10 171637 1 Switch, Floor Brush (For Details,
See Page 3 Fig. 3)

NOTE: Quantities shown for intermediate floor parts are for one stop.

CONTACT BRUSH, COMPLETE PART #171619

ML 2132-1V-1
FIG. 6
REF.
NO. PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
NOTEs  Suanritics muows ros luscamio:sre Fross 1 174348 1 Arm, Brush, With Roller, Washers
FARTE ARE FGA OHE 8TCR. And Tube
1 171618 1 Arm, Brush (For Arm #174348)
2 180D2 1 Holder, Brush
3 147480 1 Roller, Contact (For Arm #174348)
4 90AB2 1 Spring, Compression
5 813951 1 Stud, 3/16" Diam., 1-1/4" Long (For
Holder # 180D2)
6 149149 1 Tube, 5/8" Long (For Arm #
174348)




C-939 - No. 6124J Floor Controllers

6124E CROSSHEAD PANEL - ML 6124E1

FIG.5
REF. PART
NO. NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6170A1 1 Brush, With Cam, Complete (For
Details, See Page 5 Fig. 10)
2 6170B1 1 Brush, With Cam, Complete (For
Details, See Page 5 Fig. 11)
3 171619 4 Brush, Contact, Complete (For Details,
See Page 4 Fig. 6)
4 327DB2 1 Cam, Center Directional
5 327DB3 1 Cam, Lower Directional
6 327DB1 1 Cam, Upper Directional
7 438E1 1 Panel, Crosshead
8 6154A1 2 Switch, Floor Stop, Complete (For
Details, See Page 5 Fig. 9)

INTERMEDIATE FLOOR PARTS - ML B2130A28

FIG. 5
REF. PART
NO. NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
9 327FB2 2 Cam, Stop, With Set Screws
10 171624 3 Contact, Floor, Complete (For Detalils,
See Page 3 Fig. 2)
380R1 2 Gib (For Cams #327{b2)
11 171637 1 Switch, Floor Brush (For Details, See
Page 3 Fig. 3)

NOTE: Quantities shown for intermediate floor parts are for one stop.

RESET BRUSH, COMPLETE PART #172964 - ML 1460-

IV-24
FIG. 7
HOTEY QUANTITIES BE3WN FoR | MTERHEDISTE FLOSR REF.
PARTE ARE FOR aME wTER. NO. | PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 172763 1 Collar, Spring Seat
2 154Y2 1 Contact, With Holder
3 172764 1 Guide, Brush
4 172765 1 Guide, Stem
5 90KA8 1 Spring, Compression




C-939 -

No. 6124J Floor Controllers

Page 5
AUX. CROSSHEAD PANEL AND CONTACT BARS - ML B2130B1, 2, 3 AND 4 (FIG. 8)
allo REF.
NO. PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
-4 - 299GJ1 2 Bar, 1" Wide, 1/4" Thick, 10-1/8" Long (See Fig. 1
-t Ref. 35)
5 -3 1 299VA9 -- Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 34-9/16" Long
I 1 299VA10 -- Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 38-9/16" Long
5~ -- A316PW1 4 Bracket (For Bars #299¢j1) (See Fig. 1 Ref. 36)
T -- A316PX1 2 Bracket (For Panel #A6124z1) (See Fig. 1 Ref. 37)
ol|lo| 2 171624* 2 Contact, Floor, Complete (For
Details, See Page 3 Fig. 2)
3 A612471 1 Panel, Aux. Crosshead, Complete,
¥ 2 Consisting Of:
1 A 4 2 Brush, Contact, Complete Part # 171619 (For
Details, See Page 4 Fig. 6)
Flo. 8 5 1 Panel, Aux. Crosshead Part # A438AD1

*  Floor contacts are used in connection with the panel, but is not a part of ML B2130B1, 2, 3 or 4.
6170A BRUSH WITH CAM - ML 6170A1 (FIG. 10)

REF.
NO. PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
2 gr!/? |1 171618 1 | Arm, Brush
sanl| 1 2 327PA2 1 Cam, Brush
I 3 180D1 1 Holder, Brush
mm:|_ 5 4 147480 1 Roller, Contact
3 w'i_@, 5 90AB2 1 Spring, Compression
Fie. 1o 6 813951 1 | Stud, 3/16" Diam., 1-1/4" Long, Brass
7 149149 1 Tube, 5/8" Long, Brass

6154A FLOOR STOP SWITCH - ML 6154A1 (FIG. 9)

REF. NO. | PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 181782 2 Arm, Contact
2 20776 1 Bearing, Ball (For Lever # 288EA2)
3 316TE1 1 Bracket
4 175J9 2 Conductor
5 93A2 2 Contact, Spring, Movable
6 150P2 1 Contact, R.H., Stationary
6 150P3 1 Contact, L.H., Stationary
7 288EA2 1 Lever, Contact Arm, w/Bearing, Washers &
Pin
8 77TWB1 1 Pin, 5/8" Long (For Lever # 288EA2)
9 77HB1 1 Pin, 1-1/16" Long
10 77EE1 1 Pin, 1-3/8" Long
11 90YA18 1 Spring, Compression
12 128H1 2 Washer, Brass




C-939 -

No. 6124J Floor Controllers

6170B BRUSH WITH CAM - ML 6170B1 (FIG. 11)

o

.._.J: iy

REF.NO. | PART NO. [ QTY DESCRIPTION
1 171618 1 Arm, Brush
2 327PA1 1 Cam, Brush
3 180D1 1 Holder, Brush
4 147480 1 Roller, Contact
5 90AB2 1 Spring, Compression
6 813951 1 Stud, 3/16" Diam., 1-1/4" Long, Brass
7 149149 1 Tube, 5/8" Long, Brass




No. 6124J Floor Controllers

C-939 -

Page 6

AR ANGEMEMNT 2




C-939 - No.6124J Floor Controllers

Page 7
¥ A6124J FLOOR CONTROLLER - ML A6124J1 TO 8 INCL. (FIG.12)
REF. NO. | PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 299VA9 7 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 34-9/16" Long
1 299VA10 7 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 38-9/16" Long
2 299TA9 2 Bar, Guide, 3/4" Square, 41-1/16" Long
2 299TA10 2 Bar, Guide, 3/4" Square, 45-1/16" Long
3 181321 1 Block, Bearing
4 56F1 1 Bolt, Eye, 1-3/4" Long
5 56F2 1 Bolt, Eye, 3" Long
6 316DS1 1 Bracket, Bearing
7 181323 2 Bracket, Selector
8 327FB2 4 Cam, Stop, With Set Screws
9 1 Chain, # 449 Diamond, Single Roller, 5/8" Pitch, 3/8" Wide, 7 Ft. Long
9 1 Chain, # 449 Diamond, Single Roller, 5/8" Pitch, 3/8" Wide, 8 Ft. Long
10 171652 - Collar, Set (For Shafts # 494P1 And # 182010)
11 155803 2 Collar, Switch Operating (For Guide Bars)
12 171624 6 Contact, Floor, Complete (For Details, See Page 3 Fig. 2)
13 348B2 1 Crosshead
14 -- Cup, Air Spring Grease, # 00-1/2 Oz., 1/8" Shank (for Bracket # 316DS1)
No Longer Furnished, for Replacement, Order Cup Part # 435P1
15 1 Cup, Air Spring Grease, # 00-1/2 Oz., 1/4" Shank (For Block # 181321)
No Longer Furnished, For Replacement, Order Cup Part # 435P1 And
1/4" To 1/8" Reducing Bushing
16 814971 4 Cup, Gitz QOil, Type "L", #1202, 1/4" Shank
17 181334 1 Gear, Driving, 18 Teeth, 15/16" Bore
18 201DA1 1 Gear, Intermediate, 18 Teeth, 3/4" Bore
19 177872 2 Gear, 66 Teeth, 3/4" Bore
380RT 2 Gib (For Cam # 327FB2)
20 181321 1 Hub, Sprocket
21 181331 1 Key, 1/4" Thick, 3/8" Wide, 2-1/4" Long, Steel
22 181322 4 Liner (Shim)
23 2 Link, Connecting (For #449 Chain)
24 77LE1 1 Pin, Shoulder
- 80D63 -- Pin, # 5 Taper, 1-3/4" Long (For Gears # 181334 And # 201DA1)
-- 80D64 4 Pin, # 5 Taper, 2" Long (For Sprockets # 171644 And Gears # 177872)
25 181332 1 Pinion And Shaft, 12 Teeth
26 182010 1 Shatft, Drive
27 494P1 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, Less Sprocket
27 494P2 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, With Sprocket And Pin
28 494J1 1 Shaft, Sprocket, 23-5/16" Long
28 49472 1 Shaft, Sprocket, 27-5/16" Long
29 171644 2 Sprocket, Idler, 12 Teeth, 1" Bore (For Shafts # 494P1 And # 182010)
30 195AY2 1 Sprocket, 18 Teeth (For Shafts # 494J1 Or # 494J2)
31 171637 2 Switch, Floor Brush, Complete (For Details, See Page 3 Fig. 3)
32 813805 2 Washer, 1-1/16" Id, 1-3/4" Od, 1/4" Thick, Leather




C-939 -

No. 6124J Floor Controllers

INTERMEDIATE FLOOR PARTS - ML B2130A28

(FOR DETAILS, SEE PAGE 4, FIG. 4 OR 5)

CROSSHEAD PANEL - ML A6124P1
(FOR DETAILS, SEE PAGE 4, FIG. 4)

CROSSHEAD PANEL - ML 6124E1
(FOR DETAILS, SEE PAGE 4, FIG. 5)

AUX. CROSSHEAD PANEL AND FLOOR CONTACT - ML A2130B1, 2 (FIG. 13)

5 5 REF.
- s NO. [ PARTNO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 299VA9 2 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square 34-9/16" Long
1 299VA10 2 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 38-9/16" Long
HE -- 316PW1 2 Bracket (For Contact Bars - See Page 6 Ref. 33)
4 -- 316PX1 1 Bracket (For Panel # 612471-See Page 6 Ref. 34)
1 -- 316PX2 1 Bracket (For Panel # 6124Z1-See Page 6 Ref. 35)
o o 2 171624 1 Contact, Floor, Complete (For Details, See Page 3
Fig. 2)
3 612471 1 Panel, Aux. Contact, Complete, Consisting Of:
4 1- Brush, Contact, Complete Part # 171619 (For
2 Details, See Page 4 Fig. 6)
1 5 1- Panel, Aux. Crosshead Part # 438AD1
FlG, 13




No. 6124J Floor Controllers

C-939 -

Page 8

FIG. 14



C-939 - No.6124J Floor Controllers

Page 9
6124J FLOOR CONTROLLER - ML 2031A2 (FIG. 14)
REF.
NO. PART NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 299VA3* 7 Bar, Contact Support, 1/2" Square, 31-13/16" Long
2 299TA3* 2 Bar, Guide, 3/4" Square, 38-5/16" Long
3 181321 1 Block, Bearing
4 56F1 1 Bolt, Eye, 1-3/4" Long
5 56F2 1 Bolt, Eye, 3" Long
6 181323 2 Bracket, Selector
7 327FB2* 4 Cam, Stop, With Set Screws
8 - ¥ 1 Chain, #449 Diamond, Single Roller, 5/8" Pitch, 3/8" Wide, 7 Feet Long
9 171652 3 Collar, Set
10 155803 2 Collar, Switch Operating
11 171624* - Contact, Floor, Complete (For Details, See Page 3, Fig. 2)
12 A348B2 1 Crosshead
13 4 Cup, Air Spring Grease, # 00-1/2 Oz., 1/4" Shank. No Longer
Furnished, For Replacement, Order Cup Pt. # 435P1 And 1/4" To 1/8"
Reducing Bushing.
14 814971 4 Cup, Gitz QOil, Type "L", # 1202, 1/4" Shank
15 181334 1 Gear, Driving, 18 Teeth, 15/16" Bore
16 181333 1 Gear, Intermediate, 30 Teeth
17 177872 2 Gear, 66 Teeth, 3/4" Bore
380R1* 4 Gib (For Cam # 327FB2)
18 181327 1 Hub, Sprocket
19 181331 1 Key, 1/4" Thick, 3/8" Wide, 2-1/4" Long, Steel
20 181322 4 Liner (Shim)
21 2 Link, Connecting (For #449 Chain)
22 815386 1 Pin, Shoulder
- 80D63 3 Pin, # 5 Taper, 1-3/4" Long (For Gears # 177372 And # 181334)
-- 80D64 2 Pin, # 5 Taper, 2" Long (For Sprockets # 171644)
23 181332 1 Pinion And Shaft, 12 Teeth
24 182010 1 Shatft, Drive
25 494P1 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, Less Sprocket
25 494P2 1 Shaft, Floor Controller, With Sprocket And Pin
26 494J1* 1 Shaft, Sprocket, 23-5/16" Long
27 171644 2 Sprocket, Idler, 12 Teeth, 1" Bore
28 195AY2 1 Sprocket, 18 Teeth (For Shaft # 494J1)
29 181320 1 Support, Bearing
30 171637 1 Switch, Floor Brush, Complete (For Details, See Page 3 Fig. 3)
31 813805 2 Washer, 1-1/16" Id, 1-3/4" Od, 1/4" Thick, Leather

* This material is used in connection with the floor controller, but is not a part of ML 2031A2

CROSSHEAD PANEL - ML A6124P1
(FOR DETAILS, SEE PAGE 4, FIG. 4)




